

## Corrigendum-I

### RFP Pre-Paid Franchisee Ticket Booking Agency for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation


RFP No. 378 Date: 29/11/2023

No. 401 /OSRTC/ 967/2023

Date: 05/12/2023

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Schedule Bidding Process	Last date for Bid Submission 05/12/2023 (02:00 PM)	Last date for Bid Submission 12/12/2023 (02:00 PM)
2.	Schedule Bidding Process	Date and time for opening of technical bids. 05/12/2023 (04:00 PM)	Date and time for opening of technical bids. 12/12/2023 (04:00 PM)
3.	Project Framework	The bidder will sole responsible for arrangement of offices or spaces, but OSRTC would suggest the places where to open the Pre-paid Franchisee Ticket booking Counter.	The bidder will sole responsible for arrangement of offices or spaces.
4.	Project Framework	The Franchisee Ticket Booking Agency shall be considered as the one of the prime stakeholders for Operating OSRTC bus services, as they shall be responsible for providing Manpower/ Counter Operators. Details of the work performed by Agency is provided below:	The Franchisee Ticket Booking Agency shall be considered as the one of the prime stakeholders for Operating OSRTC bus services
5.	Project Framework	The suggested places mentioned in Annexure-A would not be made available to the bidder on "As is where is basis" The bidder would not be liberty to carry out requisite internal changes / improvement without changing original structure at his own cost.	The suggested places mentioned in Annexure-A would not be made available to the bidder on "As is where is basis" The bidder would not be liberty to carry out requisite internal changes / improvement without changing original structure at his own cost. The infrastructure of the kiosk/ counter should be uniform. The decision of

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
		The infrastructure of the kiosk/ counter should be uniform. The decision of the Chairman-cum-Managing Director shall be final. It should be the responsibility of the bidder to maintain and up-keep the Ticket Booking office premises / open spaces provided to the bidder at his own cost. The bidder shall not use the accommodation / space provided for any other purpose, other than Ticket Booking services business.	the Chairman-cum-Managing Director shall be final. It should be the responsibility of the bidder to maintain and up-keep the Ticket Booking office premises / open spaces of the bidder at his own cost.
6.	EC4 Local Residence	The bidder shall have Office in Odisha and the hired individuals from the agency shall be Local Residents of Odisha	PAN GSTIN

  
 05.12.23  
 General Manager (A),  
 OSRTC, Bhubaneswar